Series of 1986 in the Notarial Book of Jose T. Tuvida, Notary Public which provides among others
that:

“  x  x  x  That  for  and in behalf  of  the Municipality of  Tigbauan, Province of  Iloilo,
Philippines,  (Benjamin  F.  Ta-asan)  have  accepted  and  received  the  donation  of  ONE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY ONE (1,261) SQUARE METERS, more or less as school
site and SIX HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (618) SQUARE METERS, more or less, as Right of Way or
a total of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE (1,879) SQUARE METERS, more
or less, which is in accordance with the Transfer Certificate of Title No. 79641, and have
expressed the Municipality’s appreciation and gratefulness for the kindness and generosity